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INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR IN UP


2657.  SHRI RAMSHIROMANI VERMA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                               वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up industrial corridor for overall development of the districts of Shravasti and Balrampur of Uttar Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) to (c):   Currently there are no proposals to set up Industrial Corridor for the

districts of Shravasti and Balrampur under the National Industrial Corridor Programme. However, Government presently undertaking the development of following projects/nodes in U.P.


A. Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC)


a. Integrated Industrial Township Project, Greater Noida


b. Multi Modal Logistics Hub (MMLH) at Dadri and Multi Modal Transport Hub (MMTH) at Boraki in Greater Noida.


B. Amritsar Kolkata Industrial Corridor (AKIC)


a. Agra


b. Prayagraj.
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